RESOLUTION NO. 2025-33R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF A NEW JOHN DEERE 775K CRAWLER LOADER FROM RDO EQUIPMENT CO., THROUGH THE SOURCEWELL PURCHASING COOPERATIVE, FOR USE BY SEVERAL CITY DEPARTMENTS, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$424,150.69; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR HER DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE ALL APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS TO COMPLETE THE PURCHASE; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

- **PART 1.** A contract with RDO Equipment Co, located in Buda, Texas, through the Sourcewell Purchasing Cooperative (Contract No. 011723-JDC) for the purchase of a new John Deere 775K Crawler Loader for use by several departments in the amount of \$424,150.69, is approved.
- **PART 2.** The City Manager, or her designee, is authorized to execute the contract on behalf of the City.
- **PART 3.** This resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on March 4, 2025.

Jane Hughson Mayor

Attest:

Elizabeth Trevino City Clerk